
 

COMMON COUNCIL SCHEDULE 2020 

Common Council meetings begin at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers, Third Floor, 

Municipal Building, 62 Civic Center Plaza, Poughkeepsie, NY on the 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Mondays 

of the month, except holidays and the months of July and August.  Voting occurs only at 

the Common Council meeting and the public may speak at these meetings.  Committee of 

the Whole meetings will not be regularly scheduled, but will be scheduled with public 

notice on an as needed basis.  Committee of the Whole meetings are work sessions and the 

public is not allowed to speak. 

Free parking is available under City Hall for those arriving before 8:00 p.m.  Enter the 

parking garage from the westbound arterial highway.  For additional information, please 

contact the City Chamberlain at (845) 451-4276. 

JANUARY 

January 2, 2020              Thursday  Organizational Meeting 

January      Monday Common Council Meeting  

January 21     Tuesday Common Council Meeting 

 

FEBRUARY 

February 3     Monday Common Council Meeting 

February 18     Tuesday Common Council Meeting 

 

MARCH 

March 2     Monday Common Council Meeting 

March 16 (6:00 p.m.)*   Monday *Informational Meeting 

March 16 (6:30 p.m.)    Monday Common Council Meeting 

(Special Informational Meeting, as required by Charter) 

 

APRIL 

April 6      Monday Common Council Meeting 

April 20     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

 



MAY 

May 4      Monday Common Council Meeting 

May 18     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

JUNE 

June 1      Monday Common Council Meeting 

June 15      Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

JULY  

July 6      Monday Common Council Meeting 

July 13      Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

AUGUST 

August 24     Monday Common Council Meeting 

August 31     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

SEPTEMBER 

September 8     Tuesday Common Council Meeting 

September 21 (6:00 p.m.)*   Monday *Informational Meeting 

September 21 (6:30 p.m.)    Monday Common Council Meeting 

*(Special Informational Meeting, as required by Charter) 

 

OCTOBER 

October 5     Monday Common Council Meeting 

October 19     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

NOVEMBER 

November 2     Monday Common Council Meeting 

November 16     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 

DECEMBER 

December 7      Monday Common Council Meeting 

December 21     Monday Common Council Meeting 

 


